& @
@ BELLSOUTH

HellSouth Telecommunications Inc Bl 774 7198 ' ! Ry / Marghall M Criser HI
e A0 bax BHO 224 SOTY Aegulatity Vice Pres.den
WeOS0utr Murene Strret

atiat.oed Pitaa 32300 15

January 14, 1999

**- Blanca S Bayo

Director, Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Qak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Re. Docket No. 981701-TP Approval of an Amendment to the Resale Agreement
Negotiated by BellSouth Telecommunications. Inc. and Alternative Phone, Inc
r rsuant to Section 251, 262, and 271 of the Telecommunications Act of
1996

On November 23, 1998 BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and Alternative Phone,
Inc. filed an amendment to their resale agreement to be approved by the Flonda
Public Service Commission.

We respectiully request to withdraw this filing as the amendment has been
incorporated in the new agreement filed in Docket 981819 TP on December 7 19898,
We are sorry .or any problems that this may have raused.

ACY  _ Yours v truly,

N // /, jf%(

@}fﬂ ‘atory President

| _cci-Mr. Victor Cordiano

L

RECEWF”_LD D?f_‘-'”" LT "--’---Dr‘”.'
ot : e e 0053 MNILG

_FP BURE AL s,e; ORNC

: .';J.T.'|;



. STATY OF FLORIDA .

{ OmImIssIoners | vTasos ow _ﬁu'nu::-.t Fobpe e
Boria b Jomissom, C HATRMAN Brascas Bavo

OTERRY DI ANON INRECT0R

Siosas boCrars (B84 41 46770

Jowr Crakeo 1A :

Fobiom Jacoms, Ju o

Public Serbice Commission
November 24, 1998

A M Lombardo, Regulatory Vice Piesident
Be"“outh Telecommunications, Inc

150 south Monroe Street, Suite 400
Tallahassee Flonda 32301-1556

Dear Mr Lombardo
This will acknowledge receipt of requests by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc

for approval of amendments to resale agreements, which were filed by this office on
November 23 1998 The utilitics and corresponding docket numbers are as follows

Express Telecommunications, Inc. 981669-TP
Bas.c Phone, Inc. 981700-TP
Alternative Phone, Inc. 981701-TF
Alliance Telecommunications, Inc. 981702-TP
Jetcom, Inc. 981703-TP
JTC Communications, Inc 981704-TP
Oriando Business Telephone 981706-TP
Systems, Inc.
Omnicall, Inc 981707-TP

Appropnate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket If mediation 1s
conducted, n does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative
heanng. For more informr ation, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-60738
or FAX (850) 413-6079

Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission

Cartial ClRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD * Tat I aHASSEE, FL 32399-0550
Ap Aflirmative Action/k qeal Opporteaity b mplay e
FSg Woehaite: wwwlsennelpsc foternel b-mail cootacta pac atate o



	10-10 No. - 1703
	10-10 No. - 1704



